

RFP 22-500636 - DeKalb County's GDOT Gateways Landscaping Design, Installation, Enhancement, and Maintenance Addendum 1

FEBRUARY 27, 2023

TO: All Proposers under Request for Proposal No. 22-500636

FROM: Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Request for Proposal (RFP) No. 22-500636 for DeKalb County's GDOT Gateways Landscaping Design, Installation, Enhancement, and Maintenance, is hereby amended as follows:

A. The RFP Due Date has been **EXTENDED**. All proposals are now due on **Friday March 17, 2023**, at **3PM EST**.

It is the responsibility of each responder to ensure all awareness of all addenda issued under this RFP. Please sign and return this addendum with your proposal. You may email Phyllis A. Head, Procurement Manager at <u>phead@dekalbcountyga.gov</u> before the RFPs are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.

All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

Phyllis A. Head

Phyllis A. Head, NIGP-CPP, CPPB, GCPA Procurement Manager Department of Purchasing and Contracting



RFP 22-500636 - DeKalb County's GDOT Gateways Landscaping Design, Installation, Enhancement, and Maintenance Addendum 1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Date:

The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged:

(NAME OF RESPONDER)

(Signature)

(Title)